93RD ANNUAL FRANK BARBER MEMORIAL

EASTERN DUCKPIN CLASSIC
FEBRUARY 25-26, MARCH 3-5, 2023

LUCKY STRIKE LANES
185 STAFFORD ROAD, MANSFIELD CENTER, CT 06250 (860) 423-8510
PRIZE LIST
1.  $2,000.00 WAYNE MATHESON, BOWIE, MD
141 - 185 -158 — 150 — 160 — 134 = 928 1843

138 —149 — 128 — 147 - 191 - 162 =915

2. 1,000.00 BRIAN VEST, SEVERN, MD
159 - 148 — 109 — 162 — 151 — 129 = 858 1776
109 - 194 — 157 - 184 — 147 - 127 =918
3. 500.00 BILL FOX, CRANSTON, RI
140 - 141 - 159 - 164 — 132 - 125 = 861 1766
118 - 123 - 195 - 154 - 142 - 173 = 905
4. 330.00 COLBY DEANTONIIS, GLEN BURNIE, MD 907 - 855 1762
5, 277.50 BRIAN EWING, MANCHESTER, CT 888 - 873 1761
277.50 COLTON GUE, NEW MARKET, MD 919 - 842 1761
7. 230.00 CHRISTOPHER LOUTH, WARWICK, RI 921 - 838 1759
8. 205.00 COLIN DUNNACK, COVENTRY, CT 830 - 926 1756
9. 185.00 WALT BROOKS, BALTIMORE, MD 830 - 905 1735
10. 170.00 BERNIE HIPKINS, FREDERICK, MD 913 - 819 1732
11. 160.00 JOHN BLAIS, SOUTHBRIDGE, MA 821 - 910 1731
12. 150.00 BRANDON DOMINIQUE, LEBANON, CT 925 - 804 1729
13. 140.00 BILLY THOMAS, NEW CARROLLTON, MD 911 - 815 1726
14. 130.00 JOHN DEANTONIIS, GLEN BURNIE, MD 944 - 781 1725
15. 120.00 STEVE DRYER, SEVERN, MD 906 - 815 1721
16. 115.00 JOHNNY WILSON, BALTIMORE, MD 856 - 864 1720
17. 110.00 ANTHONY HOWELL, ENTERPRISE, AL 846 - 868 1714
18. 105.00 MARK PARKER JR., WARWICK, RI 842 - 868 1710
19. 100.00 JONATHAN GREEN, MANCHESTER, MD 894 - 811 1705
20. 97.00 JAMES MULVIHILL, RAYNHAM, MA 818 - 886 1704
97.00 JAMES SIMON, FREDERICK, MD 869 - 835 1704
22, 95.00 CHUCK PARIS, GLEN BURNIE, MD 849 - 845 1694
23. 94.00 WAYNE LIPKA, BALTIMORE, MD 856 - 826 1682
24. 92.00 RYAN TRIPP, TEWKSBURY, MA 867 - 812 1679
25.* 90.00 JOHN BIEDERMAN, PASADENA, MD 889 - 789 1678
26.* 90.00 KYLE BULL, NOTTINGHAM, MD 827 - 835 1662
27.%* 90.00 STACY KELLEY, EAST HARTFORD, CT 875 - 778 1653
28.%* 90.00 NICK GETEK, EAST HARTFORD, CT 779 - 870 1649

* Prizes donated by an anonymous bowler from TKB Club.
** Paid in part by Preferred Propane, Mike Pallein CPA, John’s Tree Service, raffle, re-entries and late fees collected.

HOSTS: DIRECTOR:

DUNNACK FAMILY MARY ANN COCHEFSKI
146 ENTRIES
$90.00 ENTRY FEE

THANK YOU'’S Go oUT TO ALL THE BOWLERS FOR MAKING THIS EVENT A SUCCESS THIS SEASON, AND TO THE SPONSORS

WHO GRACIOUSLY SUPPORT THE EASTERN CLASSIC EACH AND EVERY YEAR. ENJOY YOUR SEASON OF BOWLING AND CONTINUE
TO SUPPORT YOUR LOCAL DUCKPIN ORGANIZATIONS. WE WILL SEE YOU AGAIN IN FEB/MAR 2024.




HIGH SET - 1ST BLOCK

[y
.

HIGH SINGLE - 1ST BLOCK

1. PAUL FROSOLONE 178 $90.00
2. STEVE HOLTZNER 177 $90.00

SEAN LOTECZKA 893 $90.00
2. JESSE DIETSCH 855 $90.00

-

HIGH SET - 2ND BLOCK

SCOTT CHARLWOOD 861 $90.00
TOM MILLER JR. 852 $90.00

HIGH SINGLE - 2ND BLOCK

FRANK SCHREIBMAN 200 $90.00
ANTHONY ZANGLA 184 $90.00

CLASS "B" AWARDS

Available to 132 and under average bowlers only.
Sponsored in part by Mike Pallein CPA, Sports Communications, Tony Barber, Action Vending and

Original Sportcard Crane

1. $300.00
2.  $150.00
3. 8 90.00
4.* $ 70.00
5* $ 50.00

* Paid in part by Preferred Propane, John’s Tree Service and raffle.

MIKE NICHOLSON, MIDDLETOWN, CT
PHIL FOREMAN, VERNON, CT

BRIAN VARNER, SUFFIELD, CT

NICK HARMEL, HALETHORPE, MD
PHILIP CLOUGH, WARREN, MA

1750
1650
1639
1627
1581

CILASS "C" AWARDS - $50.00 each set/game

Available to 125 and under average bowlers only.
Sponsored by Woodmansee Insurance

HIGH 1ST BLOCK SET

1. ERIC BRIGGS 809 1. DANLACROIX 807

2. DOUG OLIVER 788 2. ROBHERRON 781

3. PAT RUFFO III 772 3. HOMER WEBB 772
HIGH 1ST BLOCK GAME HIGH 2ND BLOCK GAME

1. RUSS WELTON 173 1. JOHN WRIGHT 167

2.* PAULA FLETCHER 162 2.* JOSHUA BULL 167

HIGH 2ND BLOCK SET

* Paid in part by Preferred Propane, Mike Pallein CPA, John’s Tree Service and raffle.

CLASS "C" MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE SET AW

Sponsored by Mike Pallein CPA
EDWARD DUNNACK 1352 (+104)

- $25.00
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NEWBIE AWARDS
Sponsored by Rob & Kim Persons

E.C. NEWBIE AWARD
Highest score and paid in addition to any other prize.
$90.00 - STEVE HOLTZNER 1632

NEW KID ON THE BLOCK AWARD
Highest 6 game block out of the main prize/block list.
$90.00 - KEVIN QUINN 838

IT'S ALL IN THE GAME AWARD
Highest single game out of the main prize/block list.
*$55.00 — SCOTT PHILLIPS 173

*$55.00 - AARON DEAN 173
* Additional money donated by Lucky Strike Lanes.

NEWBIE MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE
Sponsored by Joey Sears
$50.00 —- CHAD STEWART 1392 (+108)

FIRST WEEKEND LEADER - "SPECIAL INCENTIVE AWARD"

Sponsored by a TKB Club member and paid in addition to any other prize.

$100.00 - CHRISTOPHER LOUTH, WARWICK, RI - 1759

Sponsored by Mike Pallein CPA

$90.00 - RICH BUCHANAN

ARD - AIVLE A I LORE

Donated by Atony Ton' Baer and paid in addition to any other prize.

$93.00 — MIKE NICHOLSON 1750

) Spnsored by the Bowler’s Association of Connecticut (BAC)

DNN BOWLER QOUT-OF-THE-MONEY (Main Prize/Block Li

$90.00 - JAMES NESTER 1631

THERN & CANADIAN BOWLER OUT-OF-THE-MONEY (Main Prize
Sponsored by Steve Dryer

$90.00 - AMANDA ZANGLA 1641
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xH RHODE ISLAND BOWLER (O -OF-THE-MONEY (Main Prize

Sponsored by Will Rigney

$90.00 - DAN RICHMOND 1630

Sponsored by Mary Ann Cochefskl 7

$90.00 - MIKE CAPLETTE SR. 183

JIOHN FLYNN MEMORIAL AWARD
sAME SCRATCH ORE OUT-OF-THE-MONEY (Main Prize/Bla
Sponsored by Mark & Theresa Flynn

$90.00 - BOB DUNNACK JR. 1631

Sponsored by Mark Flynn

$90.00 - JEFF PERREAULT 178

PINS OVER AVERAGE 1 GAME O - ,,,,UUA Y Main Prize /Bl

Gift certlﬁcates donated by Hosmer Mountaln Bottling Co. Wlndham, CT

1. Rick Ganoe 174 (+45)
2. Ray Altiery 172 (+45)

Donated by Hosmer Mountaln Botthng Co Wlndham, CT
Awarded the day game thrown

Frank Schreibman 200

BOWLING BAG (Approx. Value $60) - JOSEPH DUDEK - CT




LANES 1-2
LANES 1-2
LANES 1-2
LANES 3-4
LANES 3-4
LANES 5-6
LANES 5-6
LANES 7-8
LANES 7-8
LANES 7-8
LANES 9-10
LANES 9-10
LANES 11-12
LANES 11-12
LANES 11-12
LANES 13-14
LANES 13-14
LANES 15-16
LANES 15-16
LANES 17-18
LANES 17-18
LANES 19-20*
LANES 19-20*

SPONSORED LANES AWARDS

Paid in addition to any other prize

$50.00 - 1ST HIGH GAME & $30.00 - 2ND HIGH GAME

(Except lanes 11-12 are $80 each)

IN MEMORY OF JEFF PYLES
Sponsored by Glen Burnie Lanes

SPORTS COMMUNICATIONS, No Windham, CT
SPORTS COMMUNICATIONS, No Windham, CT
IN MEMORY OF PETE BASSETT

Sponsored by The Foreman Family

IN MEMORY OF WALT BROOKS JR.

Sponsored by Walt & Denise Brooks

JOHN’S TREE SERVICE, Stafford Springs, CT
JOHN'’S TREE SERVICE, Stafford Springs, CT

IN MEMORY OF ROBERT & JESSIE DUNNACK SR.
Sponsored by The Dunnack Family

JOHN’S TREE SERVICE, Stafford Springs, CT
JOHN’S TREE SERVICE, Stafford Springs, CT
STEPHEN DRYER

STEPHEN DRYER

R.E. LAWLOR GRAPHICS & PRINTING, Bethel, CT
R.E. LAWLOR GRAPHICS & PRINTING, Bethel, CT
IN MEMORY OF DON ELLSWORTH

Sponsored by Mike & Tom Dominique

*MOST SPARES ON THIS PAIR. PINFALL USED TO BREAK TIES IF NEEDED.

Bill Fox - 195

Colton Gue - 175

Nick Harmel - 175

Walt Brooks - 192
Wayne Matheson - 191
Bill Fox - 173

Colby Deantoniis - 170
Frank Schreibman - 200
Wayne Matheson - 185
Phil Foreman - 185
Brian Vest - 194

Johnny Wilson - 188
Colby Deantoniis - 179
Jeff Perreault - 178

Paul Frosolone - 178
Brian Vest - 184

John Blais - 178

Billy Thomas - 197
Steve Dryer - 181
Wayne Lipka - 179
Zander Beddow - 175
Mike Nicholson - 6spares (198)
Nick Getek - 6spares (170)




PHIL FOREMAN
JESSE DIETSCH
AMANDA ZANGLA
BRIAN VARNER
ZANDER BEDDOW
STEVE HOLTZNER
ROBERT DUNNACK JR.
JIM NESTER

DAN RICHMOND
PAUL GROHS

NICK HARMEL
SCOTT CHARLWOOD
WILL RIGNEY

SEAN LOTECZKA
ROY COCHEFSKI JR.
LEO MONTERIO
FRANK SCHREIBMAN
SCOTT WOLGAMUTH
MATT KRUGER

TOM MILLER JR.
BUDDY TURNER
PHIL DIX

SCOTT PHILLIPS
PHIL CLOUGH
FRANK WAGNER
JOHN ESPOSITO
CARRIE MATHESON
ERIK PISTORIO

ERIC BRIGGS

KEVIN QUINN

PAUL FROSOLONE
NICK LLOYD

EDDIE DARLING
DENNIS OBER
MARVIN DORR

MIKE CAPLETTE SR.
DOUG OLIVER
ANTHONY ZANGLA
JEFF PERREAULT

BRIAN SANTUCCIO-WEVER

GARY SANTORA
MARK COVELL
CHARLES CRAW
JAMES FERRIS
MICHAEL SMITH
BRITNEY BURKE
KRISTEN COCHEFSKI
KEITH BOYLE

CARL S MONARCA
PAT RUFFO

BILL GREENE

JOSH CULLEN
CHRISTOPHER GANOE
JOHN J DAVIS JR.
KEITH LIPKA

BRYAN REYNOLDS
DAN LACROIX

RICK GANOE

1650
1644
1641
1639
1637
1632
1631
1631
1630
1630
1627
1622
1613
1607
1606
1606
1605
1598
1596
1595
1590
1587
1586
1581
1580
1579
1579
1577
1574
1572
1571
1570
1569
1569
1567
1566
1566
1565
1564
1563
1558
1557
1556
1549
1542
1541
1538
1532
1525
1524
1523
1523
1518
1518
1511
1510
1510
1510

JAYCE NAPOLITANO
TOM CLAUSON
FREDERIC MALTAIS
STEVE MOLLICONE
RAY ALTIERY
STEPHANE BRUNELLE
SALVATORE NASISI
RON PFAEFFLIN
CHRIS ROTH

ROB HERRON

RICH SCHMIDT
HOMER WEBB

CARL MONARCA JR.
PAT GALLO

RUSS WELTON
JOSH BULL

MIA FEMINO

MATT PERREAULT
MARK FLYNN

STEPHANIE MOORE-GARBER

MIKE TOMASELLO
LOGAN TURNER
ERIK PELLETT
TOM SHAW
FRANK NASISI

DWAYNE DESROSIERS JR.

JOHN WRIGHT
ALEX RUBACHA
ERNIE MORRIS
JASON GRESTY
MARK HAMMETT
RAFAEL BURGOS
CHAD STEWART
JEFF COVELL
PAULA FLETCHER
TOM DOMINIQUE
MIKE DOMINIQUE
ERICKA DESTEFANO
ANDRE BELIVEAU
EDDIE DUNNACK
BRUCE GORDNEER
PHILLIPE BERNIER
MIKE HOUNSHELL
MARK ROUX
ROBERT THATCH
WALTER RUBACHA
LUKE MONARCA
JIM MAROCCHINI
MANNY BENTO
RICK BUCHANAN
MATT MEAKEM
TONY SANTIAGO
MIKKI OLIVEIRA
ELIZABETH TRICARIO
MIKE TREPANIER
AARON DEAN
JOHN KAFALAS
DAVE JENNINGS

1510
1505
1496
1487
1472
1472
1470
1469
1467
1467
1461
1461
1457
1451
1450
1447
1446
1445
1439
1434
1430
1427
1427
1424
1420
1417
1417
1412
1409
1406
1401
1398
1392
1391
1385
1374
1373
1372
1370
1352
1346
1335
1333
1331
1330
1319
1319
1281
1261
1251
1224
1224
1217
1153
788
765
697
582




93rd ANNUAL EASTERN CLASSIC
OPTIONAL HANDICAP SECTION

5 N e
LAST FIRST 2 g 52 PRIZE $

52 | T =

n ®)
1 |DUNNACK JR. ROBERT 1631 387 2018 $300.00
2 |NICHOLSON MICHAEL 1750 261 2011 $150.00
3 |MATHESON WAYNE 1843 144 1987 $90.00
4 |CHARLWOOD SCOTT 1622 351 1973 $75.00
5 |LOUTH CHRISTOPHER 1759 207 1966 $65.00
6 |DOMINIQUE BRANDON 1729 234 1963 $57.50
7 |DUNNACK COLIN 1756 207 1963 $57.50
8 |VEST BRIAN 1776 162 1938 $50.00
9 |BRIGGS ERIC 1574 360 1934 $45.00
10 |HOWELL ANTHONY 1714 216 1930 $40.00
11 |GETEK NICK 1649 279 1928 $35.00
12 |HARMEL NICK 1627 288 1915 $30.00
13 |EWING BRIAN 1761 144 1905 $26.00
14 |OLIVER DOUG 1566 333 1899 $23.00
15 |BROOKS WALTER 1735 162 1897 $20.00
16 |MULVIHILL JIMMY 1704 189 1893 $18.50
17 |SCHREIBMAN FRANK 1605 288 1893 $18.50
18 |VARNER BRIAN 1639 252 1891 $16.50
19 |WILSON JOHNNY 1720 171 1891 $16.50
20 |LACROIX DAN 1510 378 1888 $15.00
21 |FOREMAN PHIL 1650 234 1884 $13.50
22 |SIMON JAMES 1704 180 1884 $13.50
23 |WEBB HOMER 1461 414 1875 $11.50
24 |MOORE-GARBER STEPHANIE 1434 441 1875 $11.50
25 |MORRIS ERNIE 1409 459 1868 $11.00
26 |MONARCA CARL S 1525 342 1867 $10.00

122 Entries = $1220.00 PRIZES




FRANK BARBER MEMORIAL EASTERN CLASSIC
LUCKY STRIKE LANES - FEBRUARY 25-26, 2023

150035
163705
165199
103139
156758
142435
161788
106392
102776
121721
158649
102624
164221
163671
104141
163677
106206
146363
103999
162944
162816
104458
125440
150601
161437
157882
119197
150565
103785
163681
129795
102747
161034
158008
152901
162467
105874
105871
164293
149195
157641
104910
105281

RAY
ZANDER
ANDRE
MANNY
PHILLIPE
JOHN
JOHN
KEITH
ERIC
WALTER (WALT)
STEPHANE
RICK
JOSHUA
KYLE
RAFAEL
BRITNEY
MIKE SR
SCOTT
THOMAS
PHIL
KRISTEN
ROY JR
JEFF
MARK
CHARLES
JOSHUA
EDDIE
JOHN JAY JR
AARON
COLBY
JOHN
DWAIN JR
ERICKA
JESSE
PHIL
BRANDON
MICHAEL
THOMAS
MARVIN Hi
STEPHEN
COLIN
EDWARD
ROBERT JR

ALTIERY
BEDDOW
BELIVEAU
BENTO
BERNIER
BIEDERMAN
BLAIS
BOYLE
BRIGGS
BROOKS
BRUNELLE
BUCHANAN
BULL

BULL
BURGOS
BURKE
CAPLETTE
CHARLWOOD
CLAUSON
CLOUGH
COCHEFSKI
COCHEFSKI
COVELL
COVELL
CRAW
CULLEN
DARLING
DAVIS
DEAN
DEANTONIIS
DEANTONIIS
DESROSIERS
DESTEFANO
DIETSCH
DIX
DOMINIQUE
DOMINIQUE
DOMINIQUE
DORR
DRYER
DUNNACK
DUNNACK
DUNNACK

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

1472
1637
1370
1261
1335
1678
1731
1532
1574
1735
1472
1251
1447
1662
1398
1541
1566
1622
1505
1581
1538
1606
1391
1557
1556
1523
1569
1518

765
1762
1725
1417
1372
1644
1587
1729
1373
1374
1567
1721
1756
1352
1631




103063
159094
164280
164614
100829
152116
107736
152107
152839
104549
157642
108181
150217
162491
149560
102078
160410
106300
162344
139664
154031
152928
122872
156457
163840
154114
164218
157920
148530
157712
103218
131068
156292
163683
159040
156821
157828
165054
149697
150066
164655
155611
151986
161924
165066
161926
100838

JOHN
BRIAN
MIA
JAMES
PAULA
MARK
PHIL
BILL
PAUL
PATRICK M JR

CHRISTOPHER
RICHARD RICK

NICK
BRUCE
JONATHAN
BILL
JASON
PAUL
COLTON
MARK
NICHOLAS
BOBBY
BERNIE
STEVE
MIKE
ANTHONY
DAVE
JOHN
STACY
MATTHEW
DAN
KEITH
WAYNE
NICHOLAS
SEAN

CHRISTOPHER

FREDERIC
JAMES
CARRIE

WAYNE JR

MATTHEW
TOMMY JR

STEVE JR

CARLS
LUKE
CARLIJR
LEOJ

ESPOSITO
EWING
FEMINO
FERRIS
FLETCHER
FLYNN
FOREMAN
FOX
FROSOLONE
GALLO
GANOE
GANOE
GETEK
GORDNEER
GREEN
GREENE
GRESTY
GROHS
GUE
HAMMETT
HARMEL
HERRON
HIPKINS
HOLTZNER
HOUNSHELL
HOWELL
JENNINGS
KAFALAS
KELLEY
KRUGER
LACROIX
LIPKA
LIPKA
LLOYD
LOTECZKA
LOUTH
MALTAIS
MAROCCHINI
MATHESON
MATHESON
MEAKEM
MILLER
MOLLICONE
MONARCA
MONARCA
MONARCA
MONTEIRO

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

1579
1761
1446
1549
1385
1439
1650
1766
1571
1451
1518
1510
1649
1346
1705
1523
1406
1630
1761
1401
1627
1467
1732
1632
1333
1714

582

697
1653
1596
1510
1511
1682
1570
1607
1759
1496
1281
1579
1843
1224
1595
1487
1457
1525
1319
1606




147277
150436
161191
161438
102310
102769
160988
106803
119099
164642
103712
152108
156887
107282
164303
164305
107554
125142
128429
164216
135141
152110
154739
114683
105852
164625
164627
108186
105908
160173
132649
114345
162388
102303
158830
149852
164646
138735
123358
100835
108025
164168
162244
129449
164354
147780
159266

STEPHANIE
ERNIE
M
JAYCE
FRANK
SALVATORE
JiM
MICHAEL
DENNIS
MIKKI
DOUGLAS
CHUCK
MARK JR
ERIK
JEFFREY
MATT
RONNIE
SCOTT
ERIK
KEVIN
BRYAN
DAN
WILL

CHRISTOPHER

MARK
ALEX
WALTER
PAT I
TONY
GARY
BRIAN
RICHIE
FRANK
TOM
JAMES
MICHAEL
CHAD
ROBERT JR
BILLY
MICHAEL
MICHAEL
ELIZABETH
RYAN
BUDDY
LOGAN
BRIAN
BRIAN

MOORE GARBER
MORRIS
MULVIHILL
NAPOLITANO
NASISI
NASISI
NESTER
NICHOLSON
OBER
OLIVEIRA
OLIVER
PARIS
PARKER
PELLETT
PERREAULT
PERREAULT
PFAEFFLIN
PHILLIPS
PISTORIO
QUINN
REYNOLDS
RICHMOND
RIGNEY
ROTH
ROUX
RUBACHA
RUBACHA
RUFFO
SANTIAGO
SANTORA
SANTUCCIO WEVER
SCHMIDT
SCHREIBMAN
SHAW
SIMON
SMITH
STEWART
THATCH
THOMAS
TOMASELLO
TREPANIER
TRICARIO
TRIPP
TURNER
TURNER
VARNER
VEST

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
24
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12

1434
1409
1704
1510
1420
1470
1631
1750
1569
1217
1566
1694
3393
1427
1564
1445
1469
1586
1577
1572
1510
1630
1613
1467
1331
1412
1319
1524
1224
1558
1563
1461
1605
1424
1704
1542
1392
1330
1726
1430

788
1153
1679
1590
1427
1639
1776




129319
161925
146391
156986
121005
132261
159723
159724

FRANK SR
HOMER
RUSS
JOHNNY
SCOTT
JOHNNY
AMANDA
TONY

WAGNER
WEBB
WELTON
WILSON
WOLGAMUTH
WRIGHT
ZANGLA
ZANGLA

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

1580
1461
1450
1720
1598
1417
1641
1565



